A.P.N. # 1220-08-812-072

R.P.T.T. \$\_\_0

ESCROW NO. 060801800 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

STEWART TITLE COMPANY

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

SAME AS BELOW

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: GRANTEE 711 Adobe Rd. Petaluma, CA 94954 DOC # 0692920 01/18/2007 10:44 AM Deputy: CI OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS

COUNTY

16.00

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: BK-0107 PG-4851 RPTT:



(Space Above for Recorder's Use Only)

# GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That William Schneider, Husband of the Grantee herein

in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Tabby Pickering, a Married Woman as Her Sole and Separate Property

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the

County of DOUGLAS State of Nevada, bounded and described as:

#### SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on \_\_\_\_\_\_, by, william Schneider \_\_\_\_\_\_,

Signature See Attached

Notary Public (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California County of Sonoma
on January 4, 2007 before me, Johanna Szostak William Fabic personally appeared William Schneider, Jane Doe, Notary Public)
name(s) of signer(s)  ☐ personally known to me  ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tss), and that by his/her/their signature(ts) on the instrument the person(ts), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(ts) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer
Signer's Name:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:
Signer Is Representing:

@ 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org



## EXHIBIT "A"

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 060801800

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS described as follows:

Lot 66, in Block C, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map, Planned Unit Development, PD 03-011 for ROCKY TERRACE filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on November 30, 2005, in Book 1105, Page 12654, Document No. 661875.

ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBER: 1220-08-812-072

